

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2423 of 2023

=====

VVF LTD. THROUGH THE CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY SANJAY SHARMA
Versus

LATE SHRI HARSHADBHAI BALLAR , IJAREDAR THROUGH L H

=====

Appearance:

MR MIHIR JOSHI, Senior Advocate with MR HARDIK P MODH(5344) for the
Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 16/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)

Heard learned Senior Advocate, Mr.Mihir Joshi assisted by
Mr.Hardik Modh for the appellant. Considering the submissions
and in view of perusal of the documents, which are separately
placed on record, we deem it proper to call upon the
respondents. Issue **NOTICE** returnable on 19th July 2023.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

R.S. MALEK