

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2423 of 2023

=====

VVF LTD. THROUGH THE CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY SANJAY SHARMA
Versus

LATE SHRI HARSHADBHAI BALLAR , IJAREDAR THROUGH L H

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK P MODH(5344) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

SERVED BY AFFIX(N) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 18/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Bharda, by
consent, re-list this matter on **14.02.2024**.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK, J)

phalguni