

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2423 of 2023

=====

VVF LTD. THROUGH THE CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY SANJAY SHARMA
Versus
LATE SHRI HARSHADBHAI BALLAR , IJAREDAR THROUGH L H & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK P MODH(5344) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Defendant(s) No. 2
MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4
MS SEJAL K MANDAVIA(436) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 21/04/2026
ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

In view of the order of even date
passed in Civil Application (For
Amendment), the appeal is adjourned to
16.06.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JYOTI V. JANI